

TransPeshawar (The Urban Mobility Company)

A company set up under section 42 of the Companies Act 2017

Ref No. TPC/BD/AUC/FC&GBC/2024-25/003

Date: February 10, 2025

Summarized Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Entity: TransPeshawar (The Urban Mobility Company)

Name of Procurement: Rental of Underpass Shops at Faisal Colony, Gulbahar Chowk and Tuck-

Shops in Peshawar BRT Bus Stations

Method of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding

Total Bids Received: Six (06)

Date of Invitation of Bids: November 16, 2024

Date and time of Bid Closing: December 04, 2024, 11:30 AM (PST)

S#	Name of Firm	Responsive/non-responsive	Total Annual Price in PKR Exclusive of Taxes	Remarks
1	Saqib Kamal	Responsive	145,800	Unsuccessful (3 rd lowest)
2	Hazrat Ali	Responsive	777,636	Successful for Tuck-shop at Mall road, FC Chowk and Tehkal payan
3	Muhammad Farooq	Responsive	292,800	Successful for Underpass Shop No.04, 05 & 07 at Gul Bahar Chowk
4	Abdul Haseeb	Responsive	591,000	Successful for Underpass Shop No.01, 02, 03, 15, 16 & 17 at Gul Bahar Chowk
5	Kamran Khan	Responsive	108,000	Successful for Underpass Shop No.18 at Gul Bahar Chowk
6	Sadruddin	Responsive	84,000	Successful for Underpass Shop No.22 at Faisal colony

Address: 1st Floor, KPUMA Building, Main BRT Depot, Opposite NHA Complex, GT Road, Chamkani, Peshawar KPK, Pakistan.

Tel: +92 91 2621393-5 Web: www.transpeshawar.pk Email: info@transpeshawar.pk